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DESIGN INFORMATION Firm Name:
Pro Vision Architecture Inc. O ASSOO >,
—_ 14961 Yonge St. Unit B ‘335 R
T OCCUPANT LOAD Aurora, Ontario 14G 1M5 S i °
@) CHITECTS 2
BASEMENT Certificate of Pratice Number: 4682
PROPOSED (GROUP D / FITNESS CLUB) = 2 WASHROOMS PROVIDED * 10 to 24 = 48 3 VID EQBAL s
Name of Project: %,  LICENCE &
1ST FLOOR ) ) o, 709
EXISTING (GROUP D / ART STUDIO) = 1 WASHROOM *9=9 Alteration to 482 Ontario St.
/ PROPOSED (GROUP D / FITNESS CLUB) = 2 WASHROOMS PROVIDED * 10 to 24 = 48 PRO VISION ARCHITECTURE INC.
. ; : : T:(416)800-6347 F:(416)800-9625
. The architect noted above has exercised responsible
2_ND FLOOR Location: . contr(l)l with respect 1]0 desig?l activities.pThe1 Email: pva@provisionarch.com
LOCATION OF EXISTING (GROUP C / APARTMENT) = 2 BEDROOMS *2 = 4 PROPOSED 482 Ontario St., Newmarket, ON architect’s seal number is the architect’s BCDN. 14961 Yonge St. Unit B, Aurora, ON L4G 1M5
FIRE HYDRANT PROPOSED (GROUP D / CLIMBING) = 3 WASHROOMS PROVIDED *9=27 OCCUPANT LOAD 136 Item Ontario’s 2006 Building Code OBC Reference
"' R OUTE T~ . Data Matrix Part 3 or 9 References are to Division B unless noted
R, = — OVERHEAD Wi P i
OVERHEAL — = - HYBRO ITEM 0.B.C REQUIREMENT PROVIDED [A] for Division A or [C] for Division C.
--...__ - POLE 1 Project Description: O New | Part11 Il Part3 O Part 9 AS
T 4/1ST FLOOR O Addition 11.1to11.4 1.1.2. [A] 1.1.2. [A] & 9.10.1.3. O Soo/
| I 'l:g\éVAROOF e | NUMBER OF EGRESS DOORS 2/ FLOOR 3/ 9ND FLOOR O ChangeofUse | Alteration 20214)7/12 - 2
52 f 08N . -
~ [* | 0.15E NWCORNER o T O 2 Major Occupancy GROUP C and D (@)
262 Ou  NEW COVERED of momcn %m0 “Poag, ~— O
. LRSS e, bORCH rEOCER T E WASHROOMS INCLUDING. B.F. 1 1 3 | Building Area (n?) EXISTING 762.35m2 NEW 28.93 m2 TOTAL 791.28 m2| 1.4.1.2. [A] 1.4.1.2.[A]
7 ?..‘,‘-‘a})"‘. (: ‘a', H.‘I\\)L-?T'?.«' . ?f‘w% Q
6 . o § < UNIVERSAL WASHROGMS ] 1 (NEW) 4 | Gross Area EXISTING 1171.12m2 NEWOm2  TOTAL 1171.12m2| 1.4.1.2. [A] 1.4.1.2. [A]
: 5 Number of Storeys Above grade 2 (TWO)
6 | Number of Streets/Fire Fighter Access 1 (ONE) 2.2.10. & 3.2.5. 9.10.20.
SITE STATISTICS 7 | Building Classification 3.2.2.54. GROUP D, up to 3 Storeys, Sprinklered 3.2.2.20.-.83 9.10.2. g™
/’ . . o1 q° _
/ ZONING CS (Service Commercial Zone) / FP (Floodplain) 8 | Sprinkler System Proposed [l entire building 3.2.2.20.-.83 9.10.8.2.
23509 / FP-NH (Floodplain and Other Natural Hazards Zone) 0 selected compartments 3.2.15.
/’"r LEGAL DESCRIPTION REGISTERED PLAN 222, TOWN OF NEWMARKET O selected floor areas 322.17.
/ .
/ / | Address 482 Ontario St. Newmarket, ON 01 basementr in lieu of roof rating| INDEX INDEX
/ | Areas Required Proposed / Existing 0 not required REVISION SCHEDUL
Tt Area 90000 2 2377765 2 9 | Standpipe required 0 Yes [l No 329.N/A Description
' Lot Frontage 24 m. 34.65 m. 10 | Fire Alarm required 0O Yes ] No 3.2.4.9.10.18.
A .' Floor Space Index 15 MAX. 049 11 | Water Service/Supply is Adequate Bl Yes o No 3.2.57.N/A
12 | High Building 0 Yes JllNo 3.2.6.N/A
Lot Coverage Required 13 Construction Restrictions [l Combustible 0 Non-combustible 0O Both | 3.2.2.20.-.83 9.10.6.
EXISTING BUILDING AREA / COVERAGE . .
/ . — — permitted required
/ / Building Coverage 50% MAX. Building 753.12 sq.m. 31.67% Actual C . . .
/ 2nd Entry 16.57 sq.m. 0.70% ctual Construction O Combustible 01 Non-combustible [l Both
{ TOTAL 769.70 sq.m. 32.37% 14 | Mezzanine(s) Arean?  74.69 M2 3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) 9.10.4 1.
/ f . L
/ PROPOSED BUILDING AREA ] COVERAGE 15 | Occupant load based on 0 m?/Person [l design of building 3.1.17.9.9.1.3.
Building 745.78 sq.m. 31.36%
Covered Porch 28.93 sq.m. 1.22% Basement 48
S 2nd Entry 16.57 sq.m. 0.70% lSt Floor 37
EXISTING NEW PROPOSED / | Landscaped/Paved Area N/A sq.m. MIN 1586.49 sq.m. 66.72% ( Additional floor areas continued below)
2-STOREY METAL SIDING Gross Floor Areas 16 | Barrier-free Design B Yes 0 No (Explain) N/A 3.8.9.5.2.
MULTI-UNIT BUILDING 1-STOREY ‘ New Floor Area EXISTING 17 | Hazardous Substances O Yes I No 33.1.2. &3.3.1.19. | 9.10.1.3.(4)
UNCHANGED BUILDING l 5 / A - UNIT #1 0.00 9., 17582 sq.m. 18 Required Horizontal Assemblies Listed Design No. 3.22.20.-83 & 9.10.8.
i | 1F - UNIT #2 0.00 sq.m. 562.20  sq.m. ) o 3214
GARAGE: i1 58 EXISTING 1ST FLOOR 4 1F - APARMENT 0.00 sq.m. 813 sqm. Fire FRR (Hours) or Description (SG-2) e 9.10.9.
ELEVATION: 236.24m dl e /| 2F - APARTMENT 0.00 sq.m. 22153 sqm. Resistance | Floors 45 MIN. EXISTING
2ND FLOOR ELEVATIO / - 2F - UNIT #3 0.00 _ sqm. 20345 sqm. Rating Roof A
HOUSING THE Total 0.00 sq.m. 1,171.12 sq.m.
(FRR) Mezzanine 45 MIN. EXISTING
APARTMENT UNIT = | GRAND TOTAL __ 1,171.12 sq.m. FRR of Supporting Listed Design No. Or
4519 239.92m : Setbacks Required Proposed Storage Building Members Description (SG-2)
Floors N/A
> , < Front Yard -1.98 m. (EXT.) 127 m
7810 B [ East Side Yard 9m. 147 m (EXT) Roof N/A Z
_ el g West Side Yard 9m. 396 m (EXT) .
[/~ ROOF OVERHANG —#— Mezzanine N/A
PROPOSED NEW T A '!_' Rear Yard 9 m. 2717 m (EXT) - - - -
,E'(\ZAEESSE gg\_le AS _ | ! ~l 19 | Spatial Separation — Construction ofExterior Walls 3.2.3. 9.10.14. O
PER LSRCA ELEVATION OF — | Building Height Required Proposed Storage Building Wall | Area of LD.| L/H Permitted | Proposed %| FRR Listed Comb | Comb. Constr.| Non-comb. —
REQUIREMENT FOR PONT OF < _ _— EBF (n2)| (m) Max. % of | of Openings| (Hours) | Designor | Const Nonc. Constr. I_
SAFE ACCESS 2.44m A ARTMENTUNIT: oy Height of Building MAX. 18 m. 1264 _m Openings Description Cladding
. .eom
ABOVE MIN. SAFE FLoEo;rSLf\IlTNG E ) Parking Required Existing North  1268.39 8.29 2.18  36.32% 13.67% YES ) <
ACCESS POINT OF 2 ~J South A{107.17 ~ |27.15 | 6.87 |UNLIMITED |9.66% YES D U
236.22m FENCE TO BE 2 < Apartment 1.5 spaces per dwelling unit 1.75 24
REMOVED %,'EXISTING CONC. WALL 0.25 visitor parking South B |UNCHANGED - UNCHANGED YES \'d —
EXTENT OF 9 ey o . _ Rlew Z Personal Service Shop |1 space per 30 m2 of GFA 31.4 East A |160.81 13.12 | 413  181.44% 17.35% YES [ _|
EXISTING LAND | o W 238 T e A 1 [P ) Barrier Free Paking Total Spaces (13 to 25) - Type B 2 2
ESCAPING £ s CONCRETE PA ! @ g O East B |UNCHANGED - UNCHANGED YES © al
BUFFER '5’3: ! e | 25 s || | N | | o — Total Spaces Total required spaces 34 Total Proposed Parking spaces 25 Fast C |UNCHANGED ] UNCHANGED YES E D_
" B . e o Sl | | ‘ = No. of Loading Spaces West  |UNCHANGED - UNCHANGED YES <
= ! | | I | = ( Additional wall areas continued below) ;
N | P .
o | -
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| Z Z —
! ™
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| P ‘.;_,5"{5 — 1 H
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RECYCLING BIN . (g?s oy . < - ' % % - q;) w
! 2 29m C ) O CG Z |¥x 2
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NE CORNED :'iI’I'I | o EA m W enF -'. [ I — |III E < # E g 3 E g E m
SFLor724069 m ARaahly ey S | ” 1, THE CONTRACTOR IS TO ACCEPT FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE égsﬂNPFgﬁ%ﬁgaﬁEEggs?Sgg gsﬁﬁggﬁé'ﬁ; ING BUILDING
Qﬁ ~ | | | axd 260,] | s STABILITY AND STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURES DRAWN BY: DE
| - I i f WITHIN AND ADJAGENT TO THE WORKS. 2.) ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH THESE DRAWINGS AND CHECKED BY: DE
b | s / 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT, AND HAVE AGREED WITH THE ilF_)l_E%l-ll:llzCF'?ET ('BOU"I‘_if‘gF‘{’:’(EB'—\'{- CAS‘VJSI\:'E SL']‘TT:OR'FST?EUS';LEK‘\‘/?N%ODE 2012 AND DATE: APRIL 2020
ENGINEER, HIS PROPOSALS FOR TEMPORARY SUPPORTS AND METHOD OF URISDIGTION - . SCALE: As indicated
/ WORKING. THESE ARE TO INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY CALCULATIONS IF ) ~
: .'I REQUIRED. COPYRIGHT: 2020 PRO VISION ARCHITECTURE INC.
9_'{';}‘3 = / { 3.) IF CONTRACTOR OBSERVES ANY ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES, OR
e o 8 3. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO CARRY OUT ALL AGREED PROPPING TO WALLS O R D L R O Ty ORK PROJECT NO:
18 .' AND FLOORS PRIOR TO THE REMOVAL OF ANY WALLS. : 2011343

AFFECTED BY SUCH ERRORS, DISCREPANCIES OR OMISSIONS WITHOUT
RECEIVING CLARIFICATION, HE DOES SO AT HIS OWN RISK. SUCH

(P1&SET)

4. ALL NEW OPENINGS ARE TO BE FORMED BY CAREFULLY SAW-CUTTING.

CIRCUMSTANCES MADE BY THE CONTRACTOR, PRIOR TO APPROVAL BY
THE ARCHITECT, SHALL BE AT THE CONTRACTOR'S RISK AND ANY
COMPLICATIONS OR DISPUTES ARISING THEREFROM SHALL BE AT THE
CONTRACTOR'S SOLE EXPENSE.

ALL DEFECTIVE MASONRY OR CONCRETE WORK IS TO BE REPAIRED OR RE-
BUILT AS NECESSARY WITH ALL NEW MASONRY BEING BONDED IN AT
JUNCTIONS WITH OTHER WALLS.

SHEET TITLE

SITE PLAN

W I!!!. I!!'
0.0rN [ | 5. NO VARIATION IN THE STRUCTURAL DETAILS SHOWN ON THESE

r{' [ 4.)FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF ALL WALLS, CEILING AND STRUCTURAL
/ / | [E)Eé\lll\\/lllgleGR’s WILL BE PERMITTED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APFROVAL OF THE COMPONENTS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. ELEMENTS FORMING PART OF FIRE
| ' RATED SEPARATIONS, MUST ALSO CONFORM TO FIRE RATING CRITERIA.

IF PENETRATION INTO FIRE RATED WALLS AND CEILING IS REQUIRED,
FIRE DAMPERS WITH THE SAME FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS IS TO BE
INSTALLED.

C SITE PLAN
1/16" = 1'-0"

5.) ALL EMERGENCY LIGHTINGS TO COMPLY WITH O.B.C. SECTION 3.2.7.3.
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